## **Christmas Mother**

Age Requirements No Age Requirement Available 24/7 No Other Eligibility Criteria Income eligible individuals and families Family Yes Intake Contact Email christmasmother20@gmail.com Intake Process Write or call for information in September or October; application must be completed with proof of income. **Provider Refer** Yes **Residency Requirements** Yes Self Refer Yes Bath County Christmas Mother Program Main (540) 679-6442 P O Box 292 24445 VA **United States** Additional Availability Comments The Christmas Mother Gift Shop is open from November 30th until December 11. These dates change yearly. The phone number of 540-839-5683 is only active during the two weeks the Christmas Shop is open. Fee Structure

No Fee

Languages Spoken

English

Bath County Christmas Mother Program offers holiday food, gifts, and possible fuel assistance during Christmas to income eligible individuals and families. Adopt a family or individual program. Individuals seeking help should write or call at the beginning of October.

Donations by the public of cash or gently used items are appreciated. Volunteers in the Christmas Mother Gift Shop are needed. The Christmas Mother changes each October. Those wishing to make a donation or adopt an individual and/or family, should contact Ms. Beale at 540-679-6442 or email her at: <u>christmasmother20@gmail.com</u>. Please send monetary donations to Christmas Mother P.O. Box 292 Hot Springs, Va. 24445.

The purpose of the Bath County Christmas Mother Program is to serve individuals with limited income by providing them with food, warm clothing, Christmas gifts for all ages, if there are available funds, fuel assistance is provided in January.

The program is a volunteer organization that prioritizes applicants' needs and relies solely on donations from individuals, business, schools, county agencies, civic and church organizations

Service Area(s) Bath County